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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1283

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST 2023

UTILITY OF NAMASTE PORTAL

1283. SHRI ABIR RANJAN BISWAS

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of AYUSH hospitals, dispensaries ,and practitioners that have registered and uploaded their data on the NAMASTE Portal since its launch ,the details thereof;

(b) the details of the morbidity statistics and standardized terminologies generated by the NAMASTE Portal for Ayurveda ,Siddha and Unani systems of medicine in each state and union territory;

(c) the details of the funds allocated ,released and utilized for the development ,maintenance ,and promotion of the NAMASTE Portal in each year?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) 214 AYUSH hospitals, dispensaries, and practitioners have been registered on the NAMASTE Portal. 167 units have been uploading their data monthly wise. The details are provided at Annexure-I

(b) The details of the morbidity statistics and standardized terminologies generated by the NAMASTE Portal for Ayurveda, Siddha, and Unani systems of medicine in each state and union Territory for the period of October 2017 to January 2023 is given at Annexure-II

(c) The details of the funds allocated, released, and utilized for the development, maintenance, and promotion of the NAMASTE Portal in each year is as follows:

Financial Year Funds Sanctioned and received (in Lakhs) Expenditure (in Lakhs)
2018-19 38.4132 16.43051
2019-20 75 16.84011
2020-21 23.03751 17.54213
2021-22 10.1244 10.55077
2022-23 13.0974 42.0551
2023-24 4.106 4.09679

Note: The details are given at Annexure-III
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Annexure-I

Table No.1 Details of the Hospitals Registered and uploading data since Launch of NAMASTE-Portal

(Note: No. of Practitioners registered, Each Institute has 01 Nodal/Programme officer to upload the morbidity statistics in the portal)

Table No.2 Details of the Ayurvedic Hospitals Registered and uploading data since Launch of NAMASTE-Portal

S. N. INSTITUTE OPD IPD OPD_Others*
1. Central Ayurveda Research, New Delhi.

2. National Ayurveda Research Institute for Panchakarma, Cheruthuruthy, Kerala.


3. Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

4. Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bidhannagar, Kolkata.

5. Central Ayurveda Research, Patiala, Punjab. x

6. Raja Ramdeo Anandilal Podar (RRAP) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Mumbai.


7. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Lucknow.

8. MS Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jaipur.

9. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Vijayawada.

10. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Nagpur

11. Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bangalore x

12. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.


13. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Patna. x

14. Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Guwahati, Assam.

15. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Gangtok, Sikkim. x

16. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Itanagar, Arunachal
Pradesh.

 x

17. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute of, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir.


18. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Mandi, Himachal x

Medical System No. of Hospitals
Registered

No. of Hospitals
Reporting

Further details

Ayurveda 120 98 Table No. 2
Yoga & Naturopathy -- -- -
Unani 56 48 Table No. 3
Siddha 11 03 Table No. 4
Homeopathy 27 18 Table No. 5
Total 214 167
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Pradesh.
19. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Ahmedabad. x

20. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Ranikhet,
Uttarkhand.

 x

21. Dr Achanta Lakshmipati Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Chennai.

 x

22. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Port Blair, Andaman
-Nicobar.

 x

23. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Gwalior, Madhya
Pradesh.


24. Vaidyaratnam Ayurveda Foundation Centre of Excellence in Ayurvedic Management of Chronic Joint Disorders,
Thrissur, Kerala.

  x

25. Mahe Rajiv Gandhi Ayurveda Medical College Hospital,
Mahe, Puducherry.

  x

26. GAD SidhwanDona, Kapurthala, Punjab. x x

27. ISM Wing Civil Hospital, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab. x x
28. GAD Kharar Punjab, Kharar, Punjab. x x
29. PHC Nogawana, Dist. Fathegarh Sahib, Punjab. x x
30. Govt Ayurvedic Hospital Verka, Amritsar, Punjab. x x
31. ISM Wing Civil Hospital, Bathinda, Punjab. x x
32. Government Ayurvedic Hospital, Bathinda, Punjab. x x
33. Govt Ayurvedic hospital, Ludhiana, Punjab. x x
34. GAD, Nijjran, Punjab. x x
35. PHC Boothgarh, SAS Nagar, Punjab. x x
36. Ayurveda Clinic Supreme Court, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT). x x
37. Extension Centre of CARICD Ayurveda OPD Lady

Hardinge Medical College and Associated Hospitals, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT).

 x x

38. Extension Ayurveda OPD centre of CARICD Safdurjung Hospital, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT).

 x x

39. Extn centre of CARICD Ayurveda OPD Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT).

 x x

40. AYUSH Wellness Clinic Ayurved OPD President Estate New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT).

 x x

41. Regional Ayurveda Research Centre, Agartala, Tripura. x x
42. Regional Ayurveda Research Centre, Dimapur, Nagaland. x

43. Ayurveda Dispensary Khajuri Khas New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

44. Ayurvedic Dispensary Delhi High Court New Delhi, New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x
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45. Ayurveda Dispensary H Block Jahangirpuri Delhi , New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

46. Ayurveda Dispensary Ambrahi Village Dwarka New Delhi
, New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

47. Ayurvedic Dispensary Meethapur New Delhi , New Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

48. Ayurvedic Dispensary OPD Block LNJP Hospital New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

49. Ayurvedic Dispensary DDU Hospital Hari Nagar New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

50. Ayurvedic Dispensary Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

51. Ayurvedic Dispensary Motasingh Marg Janakpuri New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

52. Ayurveda Unit GTB Hospital Shahadara New Delhi , New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

53. Ayurveda Dispensary Dr Hedgewar Arogya Sansthan Karkardooma New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

54. Ayurvedic OPD Central Jail Tihar New Delhi , New Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

55. Ayurveda Dispensary LBS Hospital Khichripur New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

56. Ayurveda OPD Dwaraka New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

57. Ayurveda Dispensary DGD Dwaraka New Delhi , New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

58. Ayurvedic Dispensary Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

59. Ayurveda Dispensary Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital Jaffarpur New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

60. Ayurveda Unit Delhi Government Dispensaries Sonia Vihar New Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

61. Ayurvda Unit DGD Timarpur New Delhi , New Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

62. Ayurveda Dispensary SHRC Hospital Narela New Delhi ,
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

63. Ayurvedic Dispensary Sector Four Rohini New Delhi ,
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

64. Ayurveda Dispensary Rouse Avenue District Court New
Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

65. Ayurveda Dispensary Dr BR Ambedkar Hospital Rohini x x
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New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)
66. Ayurvedic dispensary Mandoli Jail Complex New Delhi ,

Delhi (NCT)
 x x

67. Ayurveda Dispensary Babu Jagjivan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahangirpuri New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

68. Ayurvedic Dispensary Maharishi Valmiki Hospital Puth Khurd Village New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

69. Ayurveda OPD Delhi Government Dispensaries Dwaraka
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

70. Ayurveda Dispensary Deep Chandu Bandhu Hospital Ashok Vihar New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

71. Ayurvedic Dispensary Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital Pitam Pura New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

72. Ayurveda Dispensary Guru Gobind Singh Govt Hospital Raghubir Nagar New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

73. Ayurveda Unit Delhi Govt Dispensary Yamuna Vihar New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

74. Ayurveda OPD Delhi Government Dispensary Gautampuri
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

75. Ayurveda Dispensary H Block Ashok Vihar New Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

76. Ayurveda Dispensary Delhi Govt Dispensary Keshavpuram New Delhi, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

77. Ayurvedic Dispensary Delhi Govt Disp Sector Twenty One ROHINI New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

78. Ayurveda OPD Sector Eighteen Rohini New Delhi, Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

79. Ayurveda Dispensary DGD Chhattarpur Village, New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

80. Ayurvedic Dispensary Mayur Vihar III Kondli, New Delhi
, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

81. Ayurvedic OPD Delhi Sachivalay New Delhi,Delhi (NCT) x x
82. Ayurveda Unit IHBAS Jhilmil Dilshad Garden Delhi,

Delhi (NCT)
 x x

83. Ayuveda OPD DGD Sunder Nagri, New Delhi, Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

84. Ayurveda OPD DGD Vasundhara Enclave New Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

85. Ayurvedic Dispensary Gulabi Bagh, New Delhi ,Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

86. Ayurveda Dispensary Department of Trades and Taxes
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x
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87. Ayurveda Dispensary SUIWALAN Delhi ,Delhi (NCT) x x
88. Ayurvedic Dispensary Bank Enclave Laxmi Nagar New

Delhi , Delhi (NCT)
 x x

89. Ayurvedic Dispensary Ranjeet Nagar New Delhi , Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

90. Ayurvedic Dispensary IP Extension New Delhi ,Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

91. AYURVEDA OPD Tajpur Kalan Delhi , Delhi (NCT) x x
92. AYURVEDA OPD DGD Prashant Vihar Delhi ,Delhi

(NCT)
 x x

93. Ayurveda OPD Indira Gandhi Hospital Dwarka New Delhi , Delhi NCT , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

94. Regional Ayurveda Research Centre for Mineral and Marine Medicinal Resources Goa , Ribandar Goa , Goa

 x x

95. Ayurveda OPD Mangolpuri New Delhi , Delhi (NCT) x x
96. Ayurveda Dispensary Babarpur, New Delhi , Delhi (NCT) x x
97. Ayurveda OPD Patiala House Court complex New Delhi ,

Delhi (NCT)
 x x

98. Ayurveda OPD Jwalanagar New Delhi , Delhi (NCT) x x
*(Geriatric OPD/ THCRP- Tribal Healthcare Research Programme/SCSP- Scheduled Castes Sub Plan/WCH- Woman and Child Healthcare programme)

Table No.3Details of the Unani Hospitals Registered and uploading data since Launch of NAMASTE-Portal

S. No. INSTITUTE OPD IPD OPD_Others*
1. Clinical Research Unit, Kurnool, Andhra

Pradesh, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh
 x

2. Regional Research Centre (RRC), Cachar,
Assam, Cachar , Assam

 x

3. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Patna, Bihar

 x

4. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Okhla, Delhi (NCT)


5. Extension Centre of RRIUM Unani Medical Centre, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital,
New Delhi, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

6. Extension Centre of RRIUM, Unani Specialty Centre, Dr. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Hospital,
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

7. Hakim Ajmal Khan Institute of Literary and Historical Research for Unani Medicine, New

 x x
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Delhi , Okhla , Delhi (NCT)
8. AYUSH Wellness Centre (Unani Wing), President Estate, New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)
 x x

9. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Srinagar , Jammu and Kashmir

 x

10. Clinical Research Unit (Unani), Ernakulam,
Kerala

 x x

11. Clinical Research Unit (Unani) Department of Pharmacology Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

 x x

12. Clinical Research Unit (Unani) Sayeeda Hospital Campus, Burhanpur , Madhya
Pradesh

 x

13. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Mumbai , Maharashtra

 x

14. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Bhadrak , Odisha

 x

15. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Chennai , Tamil Nadu


16. Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Hyderabad , Telangana

 x x

17. Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Lucknow , Uttar Pradesh


18. Regional Research Institute of Unani
Medicine, Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh , Uttar Pradesh

 x x

19. Regional Research Centre (RRC), Allahabad,
Uttar Pradesh

 x x

20. Clinical Research Unit Meerut, Uttar pradesh x x
21. Regional Research Institute of Unani

Medicine, Liluah Howrah , West Bengal
 x x

22. Unani OPD Unit-All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

23. SUIWALAN UNANI DISPENSARY, New
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

24. Unani Dispensary Mayur Vihar phase III Delhi , Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

25. Unani Dispensary DHS Kalyanpuri Delhi,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

26. Unani Dispensary Babu Jagjivan Ram Memorial Hospital Delhi, Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

27. Unani Dispensary Jag Pravesh Chandra x x
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Hospital ,Delhi (NCT)
28. Unani Dispensary Basti Vikas Kendra Delhi,

Delhi (NCT)
 x x

29. Unani Dispensary PUHC Old Mustafabad Delhi, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

30. Unani Dispensary Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

31. Unani Dispensary Deep Chand Bandhu Hospital, Delhi (NCT)

 x x

32. Unani Dispensary DGD Rohini Delhi, Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

33. Unani Dispensary IHBAS Delhi , Delhi (NCT) x x
34. Unani Dispensary GTB Hospital Delhi , Delhi

(NCT)
 x x

35. Unani Dispensary Govt. of Delhi Health Centre Batla House , Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

36. Unani Dispensary Multi-Purpose Community Centre Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

37. Unani Dispensary Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

38. Unani Dispensary CJ Central Jail Tihar Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

39. Unani Dispensary Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

40. Unai Dispensary Guru Gobind Singh Hospital
Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

41. Unani Dispensary XYZ Block New Ranjeet Nagar Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

42. Unani Dispensary Delhi High Court Delhi ,
Delhi (NCT)

 x x

43. Unani Dispensary LNJP Hospital Delhi , Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

44. UNANI Medical Centre Safdarjung Hospital
New Delhi , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

45. UNANI Dispensary Chamelian Road, Delhi
NCT , Delhi (NCT)

 x x

46. UNANI OPD Tajpur Kalan ,Delhi , Delhi
(NCT)

 x x

47. Unani Dispensary Babarpur Delhi , (NCT) x x
48. Unani OPD Mangolpuri New Delhi , (NCT) x x

*(Geriatric OPD/ THCRP- Tribal Healthcare Research Programme/SCSP- Scheduled Castes Sub Plan/WCH- Woman and Child Healthcare programme)
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Table No.4 Details of the Siddha Hospitals Registered and uploading data since Launch of NAMASTE-Portal

S.No. INSTITUTE OPD IPD OPD_others*
1 Siddha Regional Research Institute,

Puducherry.
 x x

2 Siddha Regional Research Institute,
Thiruvananthapuram.

 x x

3 Indian System of Medicine and Homoeopathy (ISMH), Puducherry.

 x x

*(Geriatric OPD/ Special OPD)
Table No.5Details of the Homoeopathy Hospitals Registered and uploading data since Launch of NAMASTE-Portal

S. No. INSTITUTE OPD IPD OPD_others*
1. Dr. DP Rastogi Central Research Institute

(Homoeopathy), Noida.


2. National Homoeopathy Research Institute in Mental Health (NHRIMH), Kottayam.

  x

3. Regional Research Institute (Homoeopathy),
Gudivada.


4. Regional Research Institute (Homoeopathy),
Guwahati.

 x x

5. Dr Anjali Chatterjee Regional Research Institute (Homoeopathy), Kolkata.

 x x

6. Regional Research Institute (H), Shimla. x x
7. Regional Research Institute (H), Mumbai. x x
8. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy),

Chennai.
 x x

9. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy),
Tirupathi.

 x x

10. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy), Port
Blair.

 x x

11. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy),
Gangtok.

 x x

12. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy),
Agartala.

 x x

13. Clinical Research Unit (Homoeopathy),
Puducherry.

 x x

14. Clinical Verification Unit (Homoeopathy),
Patna.

 x x

15. Drug Standardization Unit (H), Hyderabad. x x
16. Drug Standardization Unit (H) DSU, x x
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HYDERABAD-Extn.
17. Drug Proving Unit, Bhubaneswar, Ext. Unit of

RRI (H), Puri.
 x x

18. Homoeopathy Treatment Center, Supreme
Court, Delhi.

 x x

*(Geriatric OPD/ THCRP- Tribal Healthcare Research Programme/SCSP- Scheduled Castes Sub Plan/WCH- Woman and Child Healthcare programme).
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Annexure-II
Ayurveda Unani Siddha

S. No State/UT OPD IPD OPD IPD OPD IPD
1. Andaman-Nicobar 15964 0 0 0 0 0
2. Andhra Pradesh 239803 1421 33167 0 0 0
3. Arunachal Pradesh 37659 0 0 0 0 0
4. Assam 327309 2656 58019 0 0 0
5. Bihar 271017 0 274837 1191 0 0
6. Delhi 1180716 3358 576545 475 22587 0
7. Gujarat 104452 0 0 0 0 0
8. Himachal Pradesh 72984 0 0 0 0 0
9. Jammu and Kashmir 80710 573 68513 309 0 0
10. Karnataka 149710 1731 3689 0 0 0
11. Kerala 556757 15692 83789 2936 41815 40
12. Madhya Pradesh 193924 3052 111965 0 0 0
13. Maharashtra 368805 8777 141255 0 0 0
14. Nagaland 16313 0 2861 0 0 0
15. Odisha 189079 3976 207347 94 0 0
16. Puducherry 178703 13538 0 0 268376 0
17. Punjab 523754 43 0 0 0 0
18. Rajasthan 200751 1217 0 0 0 0
19. Sikkim 60299 0 0 0 0 0
20. Tamil Nādu 19281 0 282212 1507 37187 0
21. Telangana 3854 0 294896 29263 0 0
22. Tripura 25387 0 0 0 0 0
23. Uttarakhand 215636 0 0 0 0 0
24. Uttar Pradesh 63779 1968 811777 3116 0 0
25. West Bengal 167589 1272 45579 0 0 0
26. Goa 36072 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5300307 59274 2996451 38891 369965 40
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Annexure-III

(c) The details of the funds allocated, released, and utilized for the development, maintenance, and promotion of the NAMASTE Portal in each year is as follows

A. Phase-I (2018-2022)
Financial year Funds received (in Lakhs) Expenditure (in Lakhs)
2018-19 38.4132 16.43051
2019-20 - 16.84011
2020-21 23.03751 17.54213
2021-22 - 2.75186
Total 61.45071 53.56461

B. Phase-II (2022-202025)
Financial year Funds received (in Lakhs) Expenditure (in Lakhs)
2021-22 10.1244 7.79891
2022-23 13.0974 14.17027
2023-24
as on date

4.106 4.09679

Total 27.3278 26.06597

C. Budget for sensitization and publicity of NAMASTE Portal & Capacity Building program

Financial year Funds received (in
Lakhs)

Expenditure (in Lakhs)

2019-20 75 -
2020-21 - -
2021-22 -
2022-23 - 27.88483

***

